Trevor Boyd

148 Lascelles Blvd., Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5P 2E6 Telephone: 416-489-1624 Email: trevor.boyd@rmgeoscience.com

CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATIONS

I, Trevor Boyd, do hereby certify that:

- 1. I am employed as an Associate Geologist for the geological consulting firm of Ronacher McKenzie Geoscience Inc.
- 2. I am responsible for all sections of this technical report titled "Independent Technical Report, Miner Lake Property, Beardmore, Ontario" dated November 16, 2020, and prepared for Blingold Corp. except for Sections 7 and 12.
- 3. I hold the following academic qualifications: M.Sc. (Applied) Geology MINEX (1988), McGill University; Ph.D. Geology (1996), University of Toronto.
- 4. I am a member of the Association of Professional Geoscientists of Ontario (Member #1023) and Northwest Territories and Nunavut Association of Professional Engineers and Geoscientists (#3312).
- 5. I have worked on exploration projects world-wide including: Canada (Newfoundland, New Brunswick, Quebec, Ontario, Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Nunavut, Northwest Territories, Yukon, and British Columbia), United States, Norway, Peoples Republic of China, Indonesia, Afghanistan, Africa(Niger), Dominican Republic; and have worked on gold, Ni-Cu-PGE, VMS, sediment-hosted Pb-Zn-Ag, uranium, and porphyry tin-molybdenum-tungsten type and copper-gold type deposits since 1979.
- 6. I am a Qualified Person for the purpose of the National Instrument 43-101.
- 7. I have not previously worked as a consultant for Blingold nor have ever visited the Property.
- 8. I am independent of the issuer and vendor as described in section 1.5 of the National Instrument 43-101.
- 9. I have read the National Instrument 43-101 and this report has been prepared in compliance with this Instrument.
- 10. That, as of the date of this technical report, to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, the technical report contains all scientific and technical information that is required to be disclosed to make the technical report not misleading.

Dated this 16th Day of November, 2020.

/s/ "Trevor Boyd"

Trevor Boyd, Ph.D., P.Geo.
Associate Geologist,
Ronacher McKenzie Geoscience Inc.

